



201215C Flour Tortillas 10" (Santa Maria)



Pack Size: 5X10X10''

Details: Perfect for fajitas, burritos and sandwiches.

Allergen Information

Contains:

Cereal

Free from:

Celery, Crustaceans, Eggs, Fish, Gluten, Nuts, Lupin, Milk, Molluscs, Mustard, Peanuts, Sesame, Sulphur Dioxide, Soya

Suitable for:

Halal, Vegetarians, Vegan

Handling Information

Directions For Use:

Defrosting:

Remove packs from case & stack no more than 2 high in a refrigerator.

Before use, bring to ambient temperature (15-25°C) for 1 hour.

Before opening, flex each pack back & forth to aid tortilla separation.

Storage Instructions:

Keep frozen. Standard frozen (-18°C).

Once opened cover or reseal in film or foil, refrigerate & consume within 7 days, 24 hours ambient.

Product Ingredients

Product Ingredients:

WHEAT flour (66%) (**WHEAT** flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), water, rapeseed oil, **WHEAT** fibre, raising agents (E500, E450) salt, acidity regulator (E296), dextrose, **WHEAT** gluten, preservative (E282).

Nutritional Information

Typical Values per 100g/ml:

Based on a reference intake of an average adult (8400kJ/2000kCal) diet

Energy:

298 kcal / 1257 kJ

Fat:

5.5 g

of which saturates:

0.7 g

Carbohydrates:

53 g

of which sugars:

3 g

Fibre:

4 g

Protein:

6.9 g

Salt:

1.5 g



All product information is correct at time of upload. Information may change so please check the packaging before use.

If allergen information is not presented here, please obtain it from the product packaging or speak with our QA Department.